

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 473 of 2023**

=====

BURAHUDDIN JAHIDUDDIN BUKHARI

Versus

KADRI MINAFMIYA MEHMOODMIYA

=====

Appearance:

**MR ADITYA P MISTRI(11315) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 01/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Siraj Gori, learned advocate for Mr. Aditya P. Mistri, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners.

Issue ***NOTICE*** and **notice for final disposal** on returnable on ***05.01.2024.***

In the meantime, if the matter is listed before the court below, it is open for the petitioner to seek adjournment before the concerned court.

Direct service is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)