

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 473 of 2023**

=====

BURAHUDDIN JAHIDUDDIN BUKHARI

Versus

KADRI MINAFMIYA MEHMOODMIYA

=====

Appearance:

MR ADITYA P MISTRI(11315) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,2,3

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**Date : 05/01/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Bhorl states that learned advocate Mr. Harsh Gajjar has received instructions to appear on behalf of the respondents and he does not have any objection if the interim arrangement made vide order dated 1.12.2023 is continued till next date of hearing.

In view of that Stand over to **4.3.2024**. Interim arrangement granted vide order dated 1.12.2023 to continue till next date of hearing.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi